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state of North Dakota
OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

" • - • ■ - 600 E. BOULEVARD - GROUND FLOOR

V  ■ BISMARCK, NORTH DAKOTA 58505-0001
(701)328-2200

EDWARD T. SCHAFER

GOVERNOR

Greetings:

On behalf of the citizens of North Dakota, it is my pleasure to congratulate the
City of Minot in its administration of the MAGIC Fund, which so successfully
demonstrates economic growth by investment and cooperation.

North Dakotans are known for their strong work ethic and quality of life. As
government resources continue to be limited, your efforts are playing an ever increasing
role in providing jobs and business opportunities for our citizens.

Your mission and work are acknowledged and appreciated. I join the citizens of
our state in expressing heartfelt thanks for all of your efforts.

As there continues to be changes and challenges in economic development, I am
confident your spirit of dedication and commitment to others will continue to be a source
of pride and inspiration for all North Dakotans.

Sincerely,

Edward T. Schafer

Governor
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March 1996

The Minot Area Growth by Investment and Cooperation (MAGIC) Fund is pleased to present the
1995 annual report. Economic development is the process in which our community creates,
retains, and reinvests wealth. The MAGIC Fund is an important catalyst that supports the key
elements of our economic development efforts. It fuels a thriving and productive economy,
encouraging business retention, expansion and development to enhance the quality of life in
northwestern North Dakota.

Progress does not develop effortlessly; it takes the dedication and perseverance of committed
professionals and volunteers to develop projects and facilitate action. On behalf of the MAGIC
Fund committee, I wish to thank our local partners in economic development for their vital role in
.our mission:

• . Economic development organizations in over 100 communities surrounding Minot
• Minot Area Development Corporation
• Minot State University's Business & Community Assistance Center
•  Small Business Development Center and the Entrepreneurship Program
•  Souris Basin Regional Planning Council

We applaud the noble and courageous entrepreneurs who take the risks to operate their
businesses in this uncertain, competitive and fast-changing global economy. Without these men
and women, there would be no success. Only those who dare to fail greatly can ever achieve
greatly. We look forward to an exciting and prosperous future for all.

Elaine DesLauriers

MAGIC Fund Chairman

515 2nd ave. sw • minot, north dakota 58701
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I. INTRODUCTION

Inception The Minot Area Growth by Investment and Cooperation 0^GIC)
Fund was established in 1990 when Minot voters approved a 1%
city sales tax. Forty percent of the sales tax is designated for
economic and industrial development. Project fimding assessment
and recommendations are conducted by the MAGIC Fund
committee members, who are appointed by the Mayor and
confirmed by the City Council.

MAGIC Fund

Committee

Members

1995 MAGIC FUND COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Chainnan

Blaine DesLauriers

1st International Bank

represents iinancial sector

Vice Chairman

Ernie Selland

Minot Telephone Co.-retired
represents business sector

Monte Espe
Northern States Power

represents labor sector

Wanda Emerson

Mayor, City of Mohall
represents trade area

John Petrik

Pringle&Herigstad Law
represents professional

I
John Samuelson

Samuelsoh Shoes-retired

represents business sector

Scott Tranby
Mowbray Plumbing & Heating

represents labor sector
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The MAGIC Fund's role in the financial packaging of business
startups, expansions or retentions is to provide "gap" financing
and/or relocation incentives. Funds are to be used to leverage
related financing through primary lenders, venture capitalists and
others. In this role, the MAGIC Fund offers substantial flexibility
in structuring financial terms to meet each individual project's
needs.

Process Applicants contact one of the following service providers to assist
them in submitting a proposal:
^ Minot Area Development Corporation
=> Minot State University's Business & Community Assistance

Center

Small Business Development Center
=> Souris Basin Planning Council

Requests for funding involve a two step process. A project
proposal is submitted, providing the MAGIC Fund committee an
opportunity to communicate concerns, request specific
information, and/or offer valuable suggestions. If the proposal falls
within MAGIC Fund guidelines and merits further consideration,
the committee votes to invite an application. Approval is based on
the impact the business has on the region's economy, the number
of jobs created/retained, and the quality of jobs.

Business Friends The MAGIC Fund understands that assisting a business to start,
expand, or relocate in the northwestern North Dakota is only the
first step. Recognizing the risks that entrepreneurs face in this
uncertain and fast-paced global arena, the Minot community wants

I



I
to do more than simply provide financial help. It wants to foster a
long-term, profitable, and continuing community partnership
through its Business Friends program.

The Business Friends program is designed to:
•  extend a hand of fiiendship from the Minot community to the

business.

•  offer assistance by providing relevant information and support
•  encourage collaboration and provide the link to locate desired

resources for expanded support.
•  periodically contact the business to gather required MAGIC

Fund employment data.

Annual Report The MAGIC Fund General Policy Guidelines, as approved by the
Minot City Council, require an annual report of the activities of die
MAGIC Fund. This is the 5th annual report compiled by Minot
State University's Business and Community Assistance Center.
The 1995 results are compared with previously reported periods.
This comparison provides insights to the maturation process of the
MAGIC Fund. Questions or comments regarding the annual
report should be directed to the Business & Community Assistance
Center, 70}/858'3825 or 1-800-777-0750 ext. 3825.

Limitations

I

I

Any company that was considered more than once by the MAGIC
Fund is carried in this report by the final result of the
considerations, i.e. if a company was considered three times and
the end result was approval of the request, the company was shown
as approved in all job/wage reports. There were twelve companies
that did not return wntten verifications of wages and numbers of
employees. In these cases, we relied on verbal estimations and
extrapolations from previous years' reports. Percentages were
rounded to the nearest whole unless otherwise noted. In the ease of
expansions and job retention, the entire number of local Jobs and
wages are reported unless otherwise specified by the application.
There were 14 employers that filed incomplete fringe benefits and
cost-sharing data, some expressing concern over this reporting
requirement.



n. EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Approvals & Jobs
Supported
(Appendix B, D. pp. J9, 21-
26. 32. 43-47)

I

I

I

I

In 1995, the MAGIC Fund provided direct job creation assistance
to 19 projects. The 1995 applicants intend to create 410 jobs as a
result of the funded business projects totaling $982,883. In
addition, there were two approved project requests that were not
for direct job creation, but indirectly supported economic
development totting $6,600.

Since the fund's inception in 1990, a total of $5,100,950 has been
obligated to 120 job creation/retention projects in 36 communities.
These businesses have indicated their intent to provide a total of

.2,974.25 jobs (full-time equivalent) during or before 1999. The
historic application approval rate is 98.8%.

YEARLY MAGIC FUND INVESTMENT &JOBS PROJECTED

199S

1994

1993

1992

1991

$982,883
410 Jobs

■$711,205
687 Jobs

$829,016
627 Jobs

1,155,976
733 Jobs

$1,621,870
618 Jobs

$500,000 $1,000,000 $1,500,000

MAGIC Fluid Investment

$2,000,000

I
NOTE: These numbers Have been adjusted for projects withdrawn after funds
were approved Some businesses have been funded in two or more different
years.

Public Support In 1995, the public's perception of the MAGIC Fund's contribution
to improved quality of life in Minot was put to the test at the Minot
polls. On May 9 by a margin of 8.4 to 1, voters overwhelmingly
supported a continuation of the 1% city sales tax, of which 40% is
designated for economic and industrial development through June
30,2006.

u



Job Creation Cost T^e average individual job creation cost is charted below by year.
(Appendix B, D, pp. 26, 47. ■ ^ ,

MAGIC FUND INVESTMENT PER JOB PROJECTED

$2,500

$2,000

$1,500

$1,000

$500

$2,066

$1,694 $1,716$1,636

1992 1993 1994 1995

NOTE: Typically there is a time lag after Junding before actual jobs are in
place. For this reason, the formula used to calculate the job creation cost uses
cumulative funding and job creation expectations. S5.J00,950 Magic Fund
investment ̂  2,974.25jobs projected- $1,715for job cost to date.

The MAGIC Fund's cumulative per-job creation costs decreased
during the time period of 1991 to 1994 and increased in 1995.
Competition among states to recruit businesses is increasing and
growing more costly. Even more significant is that the funding for
businesses sold is included in the formula, but the jobs no longer
are. The per-job creation cost is impressively low, made possible
by efficiently leveraging additional funding sources. Historically,
the majority of ventures funded by the MAGIC Fimd, intend to
create one to ten jobs per organization.

Jobs Projected Vs.
Actual
(Appendix D, p. 54-59)

Overall, the MAGIC Fund has invested in job creation projects
which have created or retained 65% of the jobs projected by the
funded applicants. There are no state or national averages that we
are aware of, however, a 60% success rate is generally considered
by economic development professionals to be excellent. It should
be noted that 43% of the jobs created/retained are with 3% of the
funded businesses.

Wages Projected
Vs. Actual
(Appendix E, p. 60)

Wage rates and compensation are an additional measure of
economic vitality and community growth. In 1995, actual hourly
wages of funded businesses averaged $9.09, exceeding projections
by 10.2%. The higher wages and lower unemployment rate result



in more individual discretionary spendmg which ckculates in the
community, benefiting all. As wage rates and the number of
employed workers rise, our economic developers are challenged to
work even harder in recruiting new businesses. North Dakotans'
work ethic and productivity is second to none, making this region a
very desirable place to do business.

Fringe Benefits
(Appendix E, p. 60)

Fringe benefits for full-time jobs created/retained were provided by
41 % of funded frnns. Fifteen percent of the part-time jobs (less
than 32 hours weekly) provided some benefits. On average,
employer's paid 61% of health insurance premiums, 23% of dental
insurance premiums, 94% of life insurance premiums, and 50% of
retirement investments.

% OF FUNDED BUSINESSES PROVIDING FRINGE BENEFITS

45%

50.00%

40.00%-

30.00%

20.00%-

10.00%-

0.00%

Health Dental Life Retirement

Economic Impact
(Appendix E. p. 61) To date, funded businesses have returned $19.07 in wages for

eveiy SI.GO in MAGIC Funds obligated. The graph on the
following page represents the impact of actual wages paid in Minot
and the surrounding trade area. The impact is estimated to be 1.5 to
3 times greater than this figure, adjusting for the multiplier effect
of money when it is locally circulated.



REGIONAL IMPACT OF JOBS CREATED/RETAINED

ACTUAL WAGES

$40,000,000

$30,000,000

$20,000,000

$10,000,000

$4.0 M $9.9M

1993

$20.6M

1994

$29.7M

1995

$37.1 M

Leverage
(Appendix F, p. 31)

The MAGIC Fund committee has been able to spread the risk of
investment by leveraging various funding sources. On the average,
the MAGIC Fund provides 13.5% of the capital on projects in
which it participates, leveraging $7.5S for each dollar invested.
Once again, these statistics strongly support the great value of a
community based growth fund for gap and incentive financing.
This allows the commimity to leverage Aeir funds for maximum
benefit.

Types of Funding
(Appendix B, p. 21-26)

Part of the MAGIC Fund's success is due to its willingness to
create unique, flexible, ample financial agreements and terms.
There is a sincere desire to give each business the best chance to
achieve its goals and create more jobs while, at the same time,
regarding its responsibility to the taxpayers to make reasonable
investments. Following is a summary of the types of funding
provided since the fund's inception.

MAGIC FUND COMMITMENT BY MAJOR TYPE OF FUNDING

1990-1995

Loans $1,635,405
Grants 1,833,035

Equity Investments 107,000
Loan Guarantees 553,000
Interest Buy Downs 772,319
Rent Subsidies 200,191
Misc. /Feasibility Studies 292.998
Total $5,393,948



Guarantees

10%

Investment

2%

Buy Downs Subsidies
14% 4% Miscellaneous

6%

Collections and

Loan Losses
(Appendix F, p. 62, 63J

As of December 31,1995, 97.5% of total loans ($) are current in
their repayment obligation to the MAGIC Fund.

FAST DUE LOAN PAVMENTS (as of12-31-95)

30 to 60 days past due
61 to 90 days past due
over 90 days past due

$ 351.66

2,124.85

3,403.15

In 1995, $114,931. of the required $134,196 payments were
received. As of December 31, 1995:

•  Four firms were more than 30 days delinquent with
aggregate loan balances of $33,618.75.

• One firm has paid off their loan ahead of schedule.
• Debt was canceled for two firms.

• The amoimt of debt written off in 1995 totals $80,000
principal plus $6,863 in interek.

The investment performance and repayment is above average for
this type of economic development fund.

Conclusion
In conclusion, the MAGIC Fimd continues to serve as an effective
catalyst for the economic and community development of the
Minot trade area. It is eminently clear that the MAGIC Fund's job
creation success rate, delivery of promised wages, quality of jobs,
and business expansion, make it one of the most successful fimds
of its kind. In addition, the relationships forged with state
agencies, regional communities, development-groups, university
systems and businesses, indicate that the MAGIC Fimd will
continue to be a major contributor to the economic health and
vitality of northwestem North Dakota.

r \



III. RURAL IMPACT

Outreach
(Appendix G, p. 66)

From its inception, the MAGIC Fund has supported surrounding
rural communities in their economic development efforts. The
MAGIC Fund reaches out and encourages surrounding rural
communities to propose projects and apply for economic
development funds. Whether a proposal to retain the rural town's
only grocery store or a bid to recruit a major manufacturer, Minot
recognizes the significant impact surrounding communities have on
Minot's economy. When surrounding rural communities prosper,
so does Minot.

Kenmare

Crenora a Batilwiew • Birtngton* •
•Ray •Stanley • .Mnot •Karlsndte

RolhAlH# ̂

•Vdva
•Drake

•Rugby
Birtngton*
_iWnrt

--V BffUiflId® ★ •Sawyer
De$Lac#_„„

•Alexander #MakMi •Anatnoose
•Walfoit] Gty ^Canispn G>letiarbor

-•^'^^•^'^ale* •Turtle lake

Beulah^ ^ •SXamon
2ap# Haien

• Ceiier

•L

•Hn

eeds
•DnilsLakel

• Esmond

•Maddodi

vey
•Fessenden

VaD^Qty

wuncAOtoss
%mHDM«yTA

NOTE: Bttsinesses have beenjunded outside ofour trade area due tojobs
created through trading partners within our trade area.

Marketing
Assistance/

Marketing Match
(Appendix C, p. 34-42)

During 1995, the MAGIC Fund continued to contribute to the
economic development efforts of northwestern North Dakota by
providing from $500 to $2,000 directly to 45 communities. A total
of $65,700 was approved in 1995 of which $54,494 was spent,
with a reported $76,393 in matching funds from communities.
Funds are allocated based upon the requested match amount,
community population, and the distance of the community from
Minot. To date, $261,350 has been disbursed to 49 communities.

The MAGIC Fund Community Contracts require that rural
communities match the MAGIC Fund's contribution dollar for
dollar. The wide variety of marketing uses of these funds includes
community brochures, direct mail, world wide web sites/page,
promotional signage, economic development seminars, downtown
renovation, and recruiting expenses. Two additional communities
in the Minot trade area have expressed interest in participating in
this program. These communities are Rolla and Killdeer.



Approvals and Jobs
Supported
(Appendix B, C, D, pp 21-
26. 32. 47)

During 1995, the MAGIC Fund provided direct job creation
assistance to 8 projects in 7 rural communities obligating $259,000
in ilinds for 144 projected jobs. Since inception, a total of
$1,006,141 has been obligated to 61 job creation/retention projects.
The additional $261,350 in Marketing Match Funds brings the total
Magic Fund investment to $1,267,491 disbursed in 56 rural
communities.

Job Creation/

Retention

(Appendix B. D, pp. 26. 47)

CUMULA nVE FUNDING RURAL PROJECTS & PROGRAMS

Total MAGIC Funds invested in programs and
Year projects in rural communities /cumulative!

1991 Not Tracked

1992 $ 689,331
1993 $ 884,541
1994 $1,048,291
1995 $1,267,491

PROJECTED JOBS (Full-time equivalent)
RURAL

1992

1993

1994

1995

199X

112.50

276.50

663.25

699.25

886.25

Magic Fund Investment In Direct Job Creation/Retention — $1,006,141

JOB PROJECTIONS VS. ACTUAL

RURAL

# Employees # Employees Success

Year Projected Actual Percent

1991 40.00 33.00 82.5%

1992 112.50 96.75 86.0%

1993 276.25 214.00 77.5%

1994 663.25 347.00 52.3%

1995 699.25 327.00 46.8%

10
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PER JOB CREATION COST

RURAL

$1,180

$1,170

$1,160
SLias$1,150

$1,140

$1,130

$1,120

$1,110

$1,100

$1,090

$1,080
1992 1993 1994 1995

NOTE: Typically there is a time lag afterJunding before actualJobs are in
place. For this reason, the formula used to calculate thejob creation cost uses
cumulativefunding andjob creation expectations. $1,006, J41 Magic Fund
investment 886.25jobs projected = $1,135forjob cost to date

Job Compensation
(Appendix E, p.60)

HOURLY WAGE PROJECTIONS, VS. ACTUAL

RURAL

Hrly ̂ age Hrly Wage Success

Year Protected Actual Percent

1991 $6.23 $ 5.-56 89.2%

1992 7.05 6.47 91.8%

1993 7.64 8.31 108.8%

1994 6.82 7.61 111.6%

1995 7.09 8.73 123.1%

FRINGE BENEFITS

RURAL

27%

30.00%

20.00%

10.00%

0.00%

Health Dental Ufe Retirement

Fringe benefits were provided by 24% of the rural firms funded by
the MAGIC Fund in 1995.

11



Economic Impact
(Appendix E, p. 61)

FINANCIAL IMPACT OF JOBS CREA TED/RETAINED

RURAL

The economic impact of actual wages paid in rural communities is
$16,943,696. The impact is estimated to be 1.5 to 2.5 times greater
than this figure, adjusting for the multiplier effect of money when it
is circulated locally. To date, funded rural businesses have returned
$16.84 in actual wages for every $1.00 in MAGIC Funds obligated.

Leverage
(Appendix B, p. 27-31)

MAGIC FUND LEVERAGE ANALYSIS (1990 -1995)
RURAL

Magic Fund investment in rural projects
Funds fi"om other sources

Total capital
Leverage ratio
% Magic Funds to total investment

$  1,006,141
$ 13,485,093

$ 14,491,234

$ 1 to $13.40

6.9%

Conclusion The increase in wage rates paid by funded businesses indicates
economic progress and commitment to the community. It is evident
that funded ventures are, on average, experiencing the kind of
success that improves wage levels. Job creation cost/investment is
$1,135 per job, made possible by strategically leveraging funds fi-om
other sources. The MAGIC Fund's relationship with surrounding
rural communities is a collaborative effort - a model of team work

and regional cooperation in economic and community development.

12



IV. CITY OF MINOT IMPACT

Successful Results The progressive trends in economic indicators such as lower
unemployment rates and increased taxable sales in Minot and Ward
County have been favorable. The unemployment rate in Ward
County was under 3% in 1995, well below the national average of
almost 6%. According to the State Tax Commissioner, taxable
sales and purchases for the manufacturing sector in Minot were up
approximately 13% over 1994. All sectors combined, taxable sales
and purchases were up almost 6% over 1994. Higher wages,
business expansion, and lower imemployment rates result in
increased dollars circulating in the community, benefiting all.

Approvals & Jobs
Supported
(Appendix B, D, I, J, pp.
26. 32. 33. 47. 68. 69)

During 1995, the MAGIC Fund provided direct job creation
assistance to 10 job creation projects in the immediate Minot area,
obligating $723,883 for 266 projected jobs. Since inception, a total
of $4,094,809 has been obligated to 59 job creation projects in the
immediate Minot area.

PROJECTED JOBS (FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT))
MINOT

1992

1993

1994

1995

199X

636.00

1,135,00
1,480.50

1,763.00
2,088.00

MAGIC Fund Investment In Direct Job Creation/Retention = $4,094,809

In addition, there have been 24 miscellaneous projects approved
totaling $292,998 that were not for direct job creation, but
indirectly supported economic development. The two projects
funded in 1995 were requested by Minot Area Development
Corporation for (1) a labor availability study and (2) dry van truck
capacity study. The studies provide information used to support
business expansion and recruitment offorts.

13



PROJECTED JOBS VS. ACTUAL

MNOT

# Employees # Employees Succ^s

Year Proiected Actual Percent

1991 281.00 258.00 92.2%

1992 636.00 462.25 72.7%

1993 1,135.00 879.50 77.5%

1994 1,480.50 1,117.00 75.4%

1995 1,761.00 1,261.25 71.6%

PER JOB CREATION COST

MNOT

$2,500

S1.961$1,974
$1,813

$2,000

$1,500

$1,000

1992 1993 1994 1995

NOTE: Typically there is a time lag ajier funding before actualJobs are in
place. For this reason, theformula used to calculate thejob creation cost uses
cumulative Junding and job creation expectations. $4,094,809Magic Fund
investment -s- 2,088jobs projected = $1,961 for job cost to date.

Job Compensation
(Appendix E, p. 60)

HOURLY WAGE PROJECTIONS VS ACTUAL

MINOT

Hrly Wage Hrly Wage Success
t  i

Year Proiected Actual Percent

1991 $6.98 -  $6.77 97.0%

1992 7.27 7.29 100.3%

1993 9.04 9.28 102.7%

1994 7.92 10.38 131.1%

1995 9.40 9.54 101.5%

14



FRINGE BENEFITS

MINOT

80.00S

60.00S

40.00K

20.00S

0.00%

Health Dental Life Retirement

Economic Impact
(Appendix E, p. 61)

Fringe benefits were provided by 64% of the Minot firms funded by
the MAGIC Fund.

The economic impact of actual wages paid in Minot is $80,367,421.
The impact is estimated to be 1.5 to 3 times greater than this,
adjusting for the multiplier effect of money when it is circulated
locally. To date, funded Minot businesses have returned $19.63 in
wages for every $1.00 in MAGIC Funds obligated.

Leverage
(Appendix B, p. 27-31)

MAGIC FUND LEVERAGE ANALYSIS (1990-1995)

MAGIC Fund investment in Minot projects
Funds fi'om other sources

Total capital
Leverage ratio
% MAGIC Funds to total investment

$ 4,094,809
$25,181,345
$ 29,276,154
$  1 to $6.15

14.0%

Conclusion Minot's successful recruiting and retention efforts have expanded
the tax base, creating new wealth and reversing the export of
wealth. In the five years the MAGIC Fund has been in existence,
$19.63 in wages have been actualized for every $1.00 in MAGIC
Fund investment in Minot. In 1995, the unemployment rate fell
below 3%. As wage rates and the number of employed increases,
our economic developers are challenged to work diligently in
recruiting new businesses. Business executives are rapidly learning
that North Dakotans' work ethic and productivity is exemplary,
making this state an appealing location to do business.

15
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APPENDIX A - PROPOSALS

A1. PROPOSALS PROCESSED 1995:

MONTH AJPPROVKn DiSAIM'ROVKD PUOCESSEU

January 3 0 3

hcbruarv 2 0 2

March 0 0 0

April 4 0 4

May 4 0 4

Jimc ■ ■ ■ r . 0 1

July 1 0 1

Ausiust ■  1 . . 0 1

September 6 0 6

October 0 1

\o\ cmhct 0 0 0

December 0 3

TOTAr ^ 2$' -  ' "

A2. PROPOSALS PROCESSED TO DATE, 1990 - 1995:

MONTH APPROVIJ) I)ISAJ»PR0VE1) PRocF.ssrn

January 13 5 18

I vhritarv ■  ■ 13: . . . . 0 13

March 9 2 11

April U 3 14

May 12 1 13

June 16 2 18

July 19 2 21

Au^st 26 2 28

September 21 3 24

(k tohvr 16 2 18

\a\cttthcr 0
**

/

December 13 16

rOlAL m \ 26' 201

A3. INVITATION TO APPLY RATE:

1091

78 7";

1002

93 8%

1093

81

1094

90

HTSTORK'AL

1995 AVERAGE

100 0%
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A4. PROPOSALS DISAPPROVED/RETURNED WITHOUT ACTION 1995:

NONE

A5. PROPOSALS DISAPPROVED/RETURNED WITHOUT ACTION TO DATE,

1990 - 1995:

COMP.WY

AMOVXr

RKQVKSTEO

9

MEASONrcm

i

s

Accessible Space $37,500 Didn't meet the Guidelines

Anilcr Press 5,000 InsurOcicnt detail un piojcct
Arm Ez 10,000 Further marketing information requested
Sear Contracting Undeiennincd Referred to venture cflpital group
Bottineau Winter Park i^oF " No motion

Central Dakota 50,000 Returned for additional intbrmation

Creative Media iFobo No motion

Dakota Brand M^uiufactuniig 65,000 Need details on management & outside in\c-^tors
(retunied)

Dakota Rabbit Company 10,000 Money to be used for marketing. Only hiring 1 or
2 people for $10,000

Equipment Chase 15,000 Laek of equit>'
Eslinger Motors 100,000 Failed for lack of motion

FORS-TUL lo.noo Retail type product competilion issue
Furball Factory 25,000 Insufficient equity
(jencration Systeni«t i^iLsiness 60.000 Retail type
International Trade

Development Service 5,000 No equity position by owners
Jackets B\ Price 10,000 Competition
Kid Cope, Inc. 4,000 Lack of motion

McKenzie JDA 50.000 Did not fit uidiin the c.stablishcd guidelines
Mercer Engineering 37,000 Competition to other businesses - Failed for lack

of motion

::Mindl Wrecking 175,000 1 ailed for lack of motion

Prairie Produce 50,000 No manufacturing related to producing produce.
Railroad Museum 240,000 Did not meet Fund criteria

Rolette Theater 10,000 Entertainment ventures not within guidelines
Sheridan County EDC IfJO.OOO City of Bismarck should c«irry a substantial

portion of the loan guarantee
Souris Basin Employees 15,000 Failed for lack of motion

Valleyview- Falls 14,160 iMUertdinmcn! \cniureh n(»t within guidelines

17



APPENDIX B-APPLICATIONS

B1. APPLICATIONS PROCESSED 1995:

MONTH APPHOVtD DISAPFKOVLO

January 3' 0 3

l-vhniarv 2* 0 2

March 0 0 0

April 2 0 2

May 3 0 3

Junv 3 0 3

July 1 0 1

0 1

September 2 0 2

October 6 0

Sovcmbcr 0 0 0

nvtemha 0 0 0

lOTAL 23 ̂ ^ -  . - 0

*Note: One application was to amend and reduce prior year application.

B2. APPLICATIONS PROCESSED TO DATE, 1990 -1995:

APPROX !:i>

January 8 0 8

bebruarv 11 0 11

March 5 0 5

Apul 7 0 7

May 8 0 8

June 13 0 13

Julv 9 1 10

Auipist IS 0 15

September 22 0 22

(fctobcr 14 0 14

November 9 10

I\-t embvi 14 0 14

TOTAL ^  ' T3S .  2 m

18



B3. APPLICATION APPROVAL RATE:

.1 ,FIsfBw

94 1% 1001)% 101)0% 100 0%

If I P«

B4. APPLICATIONS DISAPPROVED 1995:

i O rtPAN>

NONE NONE HONE

B5. APPLICATIONS DISAPPROVED OR WITHDRAWN DURING
PROCESS TO DATE, 1990 -1995:

RKA<%ON }-'OR

ACTIONCOMPANY AMOLNT RLQUESTKO

Ag«fcg8tti Computers $30,OW>

Fumipa $ 18,750 ^ Disapproved/No commitment
from financial institutions

19



B6. APPLICATIONS WITHDRAWN BY COMPANY AFTER FUNDING
APPROVAL BY MAGIC FUND TO DATE, 1990 -1995:

BOTTTNEAV

Dakoto Optical

D! XSFJTH

Image Systems,f-
??

KENMARE

, Pro Entry

Misor

Di\craiticd lnihi.sin&3

Paxx Foods

VP Boufjiauli
I  Soun« Planning Council

MOHALL

Accel Dakota

STASLEV

Stanley FDC/Vcterans Home

WATFORD CITY

DBK, Inc.

Other funding did not materialize

TransfciJ cd to 1 eihorsi on joint proje^ \

Business did not materialize

OOter funding did not nunetMl
Purchase not consunmted ^
Company ofTicials decision
EDA assistance not approve

Decided not to take the funds (request
pending)

Ucked state apprtjvdl

Other funding did not materialize

B7. APPLICATIONS AMENDED AFTER APPROVAL 1995:

COMMI'MTV

/COMPANY

City ofMinot

rcrhorsiMtg Co

OKrCl.NAL

AMOUNT

$96,900.00

$90,000 00

AMENDED

AMOUNT

$51,000.00

■sOO.083 20

Portion of cost not covered by
the Block Grant . •
final PACE .ntcrSMSI
adjUMment

20



B8. LISTING OF APPROVED JOB CREATION/RETENTION

PROJECTS TO DATE, 1990 -1995:

COMMLMI VyCOMPANY

BERTHOLD

Larry's Meat Shop
, Patchwork Enterprises/Closed

JHOTTISEAU

*Boiune.ii! Oox'tlopcrs, limited
Bottineau Winter Park

Chein Shdip ̂Solci}
Dakota Optical
North Ctniral Cattle FeeJers

Kodoo Shop Ciiaps

BOWBELLS

iBowbells Inn/Sold
Nelson Plumbing & Heating

BURU\(nO.\

Ytde HoppcryO^

FUNDS

APPUOVKD RFMARIW

CARPIO

Carpio EDC (Cafe)

CROSBY

Cjocbv Self Serve
Quality Pork Co-(.)p

DESLACS

Ag-Mate Manufacturing
(Closed)

SLth'E

Sdgen, Inc

DVNSEITH

Image Systems, Inc.

r&w.v/)

City of Hsinoiid
iSCfj/Clou-d

$  1,500 Grant
10,000 Loan Guarantee

SOjUOO 6 Year Loan

10,0»jO Loan
VrVM'aMit Afti't Appioi'ol j
50,ono i oan Guarantee

I O.uuO 1 nterest Buy Down |

lOiOOd :^ -. 5:^68^
: 4,000 Grant

4,nno 3 Yr Loaa

1,250 . Interest Buy Down

1,500 Intel est Buy Down |
25,000 1 Year I .ine of Credit |

20,000 Loan Guarantee
60,000 Lom Guarantee.

500 Giaitt I

WUhdrawn After Approyal(I^ to Terharst)

jO.uOO 5 Year Loan

'Indicates I99S application processed 21



B8. (CONTINUED)

FESSENDEN

. ^tGentral Dakota Dev.Co^
NiUes Drug

$ 50,000

K 1,500

5 Year Loan

Rent Subsidy Grant

V y vS •xl IVzl M?*ZTttv . vKt'llZI SVY^IKIi* 4* Xv v2s¥s •Svk¥2s¥R» w

SciSkZ?:<<A-v.<^xwx

:  '^Gleriburn CpC/C^ . ■
;;:: - Mckej^s Kitchen/Sold -v.

5,000
2,200

Grant

Grant

1^;;; Bnte pte/Closed
■" Impact Telemarketing

KEiSMARE
Crearisc Induittnea
{ncabar
kenmatc Dental Clmic
Kenindrti KDC (Pro Entry)

{Pro Hnti>')

30,000
20,000

5 Year Loan
Loan

W'WWiwy*

LANSFORD
.-Lansford Betterment-

;(Beauty Shop)
'''Lansford CBE (Schepp's

Dakota Deli)
M. Gates Manufacturing

1,010

i . r , 3,000
. 5,000

-  20,000

Grant

Loan convertible
Grant
Loan Guarantee

S|gSi£i»$3itoaGati^jE^m

'Indicates 1995 application processed 22



B8. (CONTINUED)

FlNUt?

COMMLNfl Y/<'OMPA>V APPROVKU REMARKS

LIGNTTE

City of Lignite (Medical Clinic) 8,000 .: Loan Guaranty; ; ;

MAKOTI

Makoti Development Corp $  5,000 5 Year Loan .
(Grocery Store) 5,000 Equity Investments

S &. 11 Mniket/Sold 15.000 No Interest U^an

MI\OT

Abacus Accounting, Inc. 100,000 2 Year Loan
Banton imi Closed 35,UUO
Behren's Conjunction 35.000 Loan Guar^tee: :
Bo^Ko'Cjoicd 30,000 Rein Subsidy

20,0UD KckiLation Grant

/  ̂ 1>525;, Biusmess Plan Grant
Cal Dak Cabinets 15,000 5 Year Loan • -

C'cninii .Machine A: Pump .V;,S03 iTitere^T Buv Down

7.000 5 Year 1 oan

25,UUO l.<>an Giurantce

19.500 Interest Buj' Down

12,600 Intercht Buy Down
Choice Hotels 400,000 Grant ;

100,000 Loan Guarantee ;
Clo\ Lfdale Foods i7,tj6 Interest Bu) Down
* Creative Media 30,000 I oan convertible
DDSLlimidt y" 20.000

lO.UUU l.quay Invesimem
Dacotah Marketing 40,000 Loan :
Dakota ( a^'turnFunilmrc iO.OuO
DegclniaTi InJiistncs 16.505 5 Year Loan
Diversified Indu^^tries R7.000 Rent Subsidy

ijter Appro\al
Edu-Craft/Closed 30,000 5 Year Loan :

*Ever-'F!Pe^ Pfoducts, Inq,
Faxx Foods

Ijold Nlai^uiacuiring-Clo^-^
*Flexi-Coil, Inc. 32,800

50,000

90,000

S VV. S

Grant/Water Line

Grant/Site & Bldg.
Interest Buy Down ...

'Indicates 199S application processed 23



n

B8. (CONTINUED):

I,

COMMLNf lY/COMPANY

MlSOTicon^t)
*i oJd-N-l «rn>

FPBoiirgault

Granite Springs Water

Interstate Brands

Lite Form, Inc.

i'XNDS

APPROVED

75,UUU
70.000

$ 90,000

Ki^MAKKS

5 Year J oan

{jTftilt

Pace Int Buy Down
Withdrawn After Approval

Mikela Corporation

Minot Restaurant Supply

13,000

18,31?

7.500

loo.oon

150,000

35.415

100,000

9,UU0

15,000

3,900

10,246

Grant - Water Ext

Interest Buv Down

Grant

5 Year Loan

5 I ear Loan

Interest Buy Down .

fS^SSSSSi'SlK

*Monarch Products

MSr(Small BuMnc^h Mgi Prog)
^Northwest Molding <S; Mfg
Dfdl I oidc

Pet Chef/GTZ/Closed

Prci-I'ntiy

ProMark One

Rn. fno'Closed

Rice Lake Products

10,000

20.000

40.000

15U,UU0

50.000

30,tl00

30.000

30.000

2ti,000

72.000

300,000

75,000
240,000

19.336

21,.^00

Interest Buy Down

t'iTcint

Loan cnn\ertible

5 Year I oan

\ oait Guatantoc

Interest Uu\ Dowi

5 Year Loan

Subordinated! oan

Pace Jni Buy Dc»wn
1 quit) InveciflKTU
Grant

Grant

Grant

Interest Buy Dossn
Relocdtion Asms!

Grant

illiitiSKii
Science & Nature Int.,

Inc./Closed

Soaring Fagle Ouienveai

16.500 Interest Buy Down

50,000

ino.oflo

76,8(10

5U.00U

40.000

4 Year Lorn

1 Year Loan

Rent Subsidy
i Ocin Guarantee

(nant

'Indicates 1995 application processed 24



B8. (CONTINUED):

I

COMMl A'l nVCOMPANV

fs;nds

APPROVED

mmMm

s

^SourisBasin Planing j ̂ 135,000 Grant r RLF
Withdrawn After Approval
135,000 Grant - RLF i

*Terhorst Manufacturing $  15,135 Interest Buy Down 1
34,805 Interest Buy Down
26,500 Interest Buy Down
10,000 Interest Buy Down *

90,000 Interest Buy Down
20,000 Grant(Tsfr Image S)

1

83 Amended

-

MOHALL ;

AccelDakota y  : Withdrawn After Approval
' Midwest Telemark 2,560 ^ Interest Buy Down

;

"1

PlazA BettcrmciU^ Jru, i 0,000 5 Yc^ Loan
s

POmRS-LAKE^fl:%^^^^
Northwest V eterinary Services ; 1,500 Interest Buy Down

Pio Link/Chnicd 10,500 5 ̂'ear I oaii I

RUGBY

City of Rugby . 130,000 5 Year Loan
i

(Robodyne)
St^ Michel^nta]is ,, :v. 2,500 Grant

I

SimER

Punkin Patch Pheasant Kanch

STANLEY

IGF Insurance

Stanley EDG- ; •'
(Jack & jmyciosed ; .

*Stanlej^EDC/yete™s Home;

6,391

25,000

Lease Buy Down
:1 Year-Loan

Withdrawn After Approval

'Indicates 1995 application processed 25



B8. (CONTINUED):

COMMLMIT/C {>MPANV

TOIfAiii?

Kelly Publishing

TowTiet COC

(Dairy Project}

TURTLE LAKE

, , Jesz:kecycling (Sold)

MLLEYCITY

Hcditland Ptodiicis. Inc.

mTFORUCITr

Iroii Steer Ent,i Inc.

MESmOPE

j'Icvd I ifcsvear

WILDROSE

*Wildrose EDC/Grocery Store

Siliigpmip^Ki
■^Merctr-C'lliver EDC'

Western Munitions

TOTAL RURAL FUNDED:

TO iALMINOri l NDLD

FCNOS
iU»PRO%XD

7,5(JO
2,5^0

12.500

$  4,000

25,000
30,ono

(jrant
iTiteiest Buy Down
Interest Buy Dotvn

Grant:

Year Loan
S Year Loan

m

M

Withdrawn After Approval
5,000 5 Year Loan

7,100
20,9fjn

GlbiSD rOTAt:

65,0O»

$1,006,141

54,094.809

SS,10B,9S«

IIntel est Buy Down ||
10 Year Loan fc

SyOOO : : (jfant

6 Year l^oan

m

i

'Indicates 1993 application processed 26



B9. FINANCIAL PACKAGING DATA TO DATE, 1990 -1995:

BERTHOLD

>1 AGic ruN m on-ER

I El>

MAQIC Fi;\5>|
PEUCKNTAGi:
p

liiTy's'Meat Shop $  1,500 $ 51,500 2.8

Patchwork Enterprises/Closed 10,000 22,000 31.3

BOTTISEAV

Bottincau Developers, limited 50,000 288,500 14.S

Bottineau Wintei Paik 5,000 29.500 14 5

Chem Sharp/Sold 10,000 91,500 99

Dakota Optical Withdrawn 4fter Approval
North t entral Cattle Feeders 50,000 700.000 67

Rodeo Shop Chaps 10,000 00,000 14.3

BOWBELUS

Bowbells Inn/Sold 10,000 32,000 23.8

Nelson Plumbing & Heating 4,000 11,500 25 8

BVRUAitrOS

Vale IloppcfN-'Closed 4,000 12.200 24 7:

CARPIO

Caq)io HDC (Cafe) 1,250 13,233 '

CROSBY

Ciosby Self Ser\'e 1,500 81,500 1 9

Quality Pork Co-Op 25.000 875,000 Z8

DESLACS ;  ̂ "V.'

Ag-Mate Mfg/Closed 80,000 340,800 19.0

DEVIESL^KE

Sagcn, Inc 500 lti,000 48

DUNSEITH

Image Systems, Inc.

ESMOM)

City of E>mori(J (SClVCJc»sed

Withdrawn After Approval (T^ to terhorst)

30dJO0 1,258,000 2 3

27



B9. (CONTINUED):

COMML'M n'.^COMPAJS\

FESSE\'DE.\

('cntMi Dakota Dcv Corp
Xiiies Dnig

; vGbW

GLEmUEN

Glenbum CDC/Catc

Miclxy'«i Kilchen/Soltl

;  Manufacturing

HAZES

Bute !• lite/Cloned

Impact Telomarketini;

KENMARE

Creative Industries

.  incabar
Kemnare Dental Clinic:

V Kenmare EDC (^0^
; Nbi^ Dakota Envelop Co.

EiSSrORH

1 annfoid Betterment

<Beauty Shop)
Lansford CBH-'Schcpp's

Dakota Deli

M Gates Manufacturing

LEEDS ■ ■

Leeds EDC/Land&Dev

Leeds EDC/Dniband Data

Liosrrt

C itv of Lignite
(Medical Clinic)

.vtWric hxsm

CSED/OnUGATKD

S 50,000
1,500

5,000

5.noo

2,200

2,500

10,000

2,000

20,000

30,000

20,000

21,180

5,000;

4,000
7,500
IMOO

1,010

8,000

20,000

50,000
26,000

8,000

miiKR

FCNDS

S 240,000
80,000

14.950

MAGIC PTNO'S

PEKCKNTAGE OE

HARIICiPATION

62,500

22,800

83,692
194,000
225,500'
208,000

331.500

353,300

403^440.

,  45,000

178,000
30^000

; 351,000

2,510

52.000

266,950

1,000,000
222,000

11,300

172

1 8

• 25.1

7 4

88

2.9

4.9

0 9

8.8

83

54

7.2

10-0

2.2

.20.0

4.4

28 7

154

70

4:8

11.7

41 5

28



B9. (CONTINUED):

<:t>M.MUNmV<mTPA.NY

MAKOTJ

MaKoii D<?\dopmcnt f orp
((iiijccr>* Storts)

MAGIC FUNDS O J UEU

ISKD/OBLtGATED FUNDS

$  10,000 S 28,000

M.1GJC

PFRCENrAGESl
PAKTICIPATH "

26 3

MAX

S&HMarket/Sold 15,000 47,370 24.1

Abacus Accounting, Inc. . 100,000

Behren's Construction 35,000

400,000./

Cal Dak Cabinets

Dioice Hotels

Cloverdale Vends

Creative Media

DD Schmidt

Dacotah Marketing
Dakota Custom Furniture

Degelman Industries
Diversified Indu'^rics

Edu-Craft/Closed

H\ er-Fresh Products, Inc

FaxxFoods

Fjeld Manufacturing.'closcd i
Flexi-Coil, Inc.
Fold-N-Form

FP Bourgault

Gold Star Pans

Granite Springs Water
Infrared Solutions, Inc

Interstate Brands

Jackets By Pnce
Lite Form

Management Services
V.'.«.V.W.V.V.V/.*AV.«.V.V.V.-AS«.'AV.-.VA'AV

15,000

500,000

17,356

30,000
50,000

40,000

lO.OOu
16,505.
87.000

,30,000

47.500

50,000
172 800

75,00U
70,000

loioGO

18,312

7,500
100,000
150.000

35.415
100,000
9i000

24,700.
5081300

800,000,
204.242

52,000

50,000

40,000

200,OU0

200,000
552,5U0

110,000 : :

1,239.500

Withdrawn After. Approval
90,000

2,611,000

3UO,000
1,000,000

1.425,700
Withdrawn After Approval

227,907

250,000

51e,200

700,000 .

2U0,UU0

312,000
•  61:000

20.0

37.8

36.6

7.8

26:8

500

50 0

4.8

7.6

15 3

21.4

3.7

35 7

6.2

20 0

6.5

6.7

' 7.4
2.9

16.2

.17.6

15,0

24.3

.12.9

It.tn ISuon l.\

Miller Sheet Metal 3:900

PHi
133:400;/LL^^:r^: ;'::-.;2;8

Minot Vocational Workshop
Monarch Products

53,200-.-' , ; V: 1^229,000. :-4.2.
17S(jt)n 5 4i  .,

29



B9, (CONT!NUED):

I COMMLMTY/COMI'ANY
MAGIC KCNDS

t\S»:i)/OBLlGA'llA
JSSJSS?555:lS?s

safiSftWASSSS

MSU (Small Bus Mgl Prog) $ 20,000 .  $ 121,702 14.1

1  >."onlnv*i5t Molding & Mfg R',000 262,0(^0 1 ̂  n
1»

: Oralljq^c 150,000 1,000,000
50,000 600,000 7.7

.  30,000 641,000 4.5

PelChef:■GTZ/^lo^cd 30,000 105,000 22 2
"i Pro-Entry 122,000 165,000 42.5

ProMpjk One 5-40 000 iH'5,UU0 35.2
75,000 i 400,000 158

^  RFI, Inc /Closed 40 836 I,9S0J64 2.0
,  Rice Lake Products 16,500 i 200,UUO

Scherr's Cabinet 7,488 35,000 17.6
.Science & Ndiuru Ini /Clo'ied 50,000 ; 125,000 28 6
Soaring Eagle Outerwear 2oo,800 350,000 43.3
Sou^^ Basin Planning Council 135,000 ; 400,000 212-

135,000 i 400,o00 2.S.2
!  Terhorst Manufacturing 49,940: 353,424 12 4

26,500.; ■ ■ ■375,000 . 6.6;:
10,000 a:; j ^ 2.2
90,083 / 900,000 ■  9.1

(Tsfr from Image Systems). ; 20,000 0 ioao_
Vertical Solutions 37,>00 i 07,500 25 9

MOHALL
1  Accel Dakota . ..... ,- WUhdrawn After Approval -

'  -Midwest Telemark ■■ .f:';.;;: \2,56o-"; 215,120 1.2

PLiZi
Pla/a Betterment 10 000 44,000 18.5

POWERSLAKE -

Northwest Veterinary Serv 1,500 104,500 1.4

Pro-Link/C,losed 10.500 140,000 ililMiBilllll
RUGBY

City of Rugby 130,000 201,650 39.2
(Robodyne)

St. Michel Renfdls - ■  .J 2,500 \ - . ■ .:76,06G ^

30



B9. (CONTINUED):

k:o.m M I'M nv< OMi'AN \
MVGTC fr.NDS OTHER

(JSEH/OHl JGAI LI) MJNDS

SriliyER

Puiikin Vdtcli PhcAhaiit Ranch

STANLEY

TGF-I^rance ^
- Stanley EI>G/Jack^^^
Staril^ Home'

500 3o,000 1 4

.. . $'• 6,391 S 6,391 ; . 50;p

.  . ,:25,000 187,000 ■

Withdrawn After Approval { '■

Ttm'NER
Kell\ Publishing
Towner CDC'T^airy Project

10,050
12,500

97,900
750,000

03

1 6

Jesz :R;^cling/Sold 4.000 68,110 .5.5-

.. .

iiiiai

WATFORD CITY
DBK,Inc.

-r'fti":-:Withdrawn After Approval
5,000 ■ . 115,000.

WESmOPE
Des'a Litcwear 2S,OUO 840,000 3:2

WIEDROSE
Wildrose EDG/Grpcery Store 5,000 , : 41;777 10.7

ZAP
Mercer-OIi\cr }*I)C

(W estem MunitionsJ
oS.OQO 1,725,000 36

RURAL
MISOT

lOIAL

$1,006,141
$4,094,809
$S,iU0,^5u

$13,485,093
'^25,181,345
S38,t^6,43S

6.9%
14 0®,;,
n 7%

B10. MAGIC FUND LEVERAGE RATIOS FOR EACH $1.00
OBLIGATED (CUMULATIVE):

Kl'RAL
MINOT

1991 1992 1993 2994
■MHHMIMM'W HMM'*

| ; $7.25 $11.01 SH 88
I  : $5:61: . $7 26 . $ 4.71 5 5 18

$5.88 S7.15 $6.08 S 6.S0

199S

=$13.40
$.6.15;;
$7.58
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B11. MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS APPROVED TO DATE/1990 - 1995;

cmiMrMfY/

CO^^'ANV PROJLCr AMOl NT Fi:.NnKD

Abacus ,

Area Hospital Study
Ccntrul North Aniotjcan

LrdtkConidot

CityofMinot

Dairy incentive: Retention

Dairy Retention
i }alcota < 'auiiyst

Joint Studies Center

Msr-HCAC

MimuLtciurin^ incubjior
Minoi Ajca Development
< 'orpi»rjtion

IndependeiitStudy

Study Of Rurii Hospitals
Sian-lip A5.Msiance

Infiastruture Improvements For
Specific Projects/Water Mains.
Bourgault

Paid From Marketing Pimds

Paid From Marketing Fund's
FedMbility Study

Seminar

NorDak Ambassadors^

Rural Development
orkviiop

Conmiuniiy IncubdUti
Feasibilit) Stud\
( airadian Maiketmg Orani

i.aW»r Avjil.ibiiit} Studv
Dr> Van Tiuek Capaeity Study

Minol Chamber ol Commerce Iloi^e RacingFeasibilil\
Siud\

N«3Tth Central Cattle hecdcrv 1Uttomiiiie 1 he Kconomic

Development Fc^^emtal (M'
Ikuk (trmmdini; Cattle

rhroiiL'h A CiH-Op
North Dakota Small Business Investment

Investment Corp

$9,833

4,000
IO.OOO

51,000*

(amended)

5.940

5,000

20,000

(Not Cscd)
500:

. 1,000

2,000

5,625

2,500

!.5CiO

(NoiD..odl
4,100*

2,500"

2.000

i,000

100,000

Postal Retention Project
R> ail's \ogun
Sawyer Beef

Soaring I aglc (iutcwear

('c,.'»ibilit> Study
Fund Postal Retention Efforts

Slaughter Plant Feasibility
Study

Nfanc.gemeiu <!on^u(tmg
Sarv la'

50,000

5iS2.500

ror4L: S292,998^

^Indicates 1995 application processed
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B12. MISCELLANEOUS PROJECTS NOT FUNDED TO DATE,
1990 -1995:

Did Not Fit Within The MAGIC Fund

Guidelines

B13. PROJECTS WITHDRAWN BY THE CLIENT WHILE IN PROCESS:

Samson Outfitters
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APPENDIX C - MARKETING MA TCH

C1. FUNDING FORMULA:

In 1992, the MAGIC Fund adopted a funding formula for the Marketing Match Program that
recognizes the funded communities* distance from ̂frnot and population. In this funding
formula, the MAGIC Fund approves a base figure, and the percentages indicated in the
following population/distance matrix is applied to each community's request. This formula
was continued in 1995.

■  Ifthe CVniniuiuty
'  11x5 a
POra-ATlON of:

,  \nd the Oi^tnnct

1  trooi Minot is:
t VPTO 50 MILES

51 MILES TO 90 1
NILES

1 to 499 75;06%::v- 62.50% '  50-00%

IQOOPlus 1  .100 00% 87.50% 75 00%

(Peiccnt of base ficuic diithorizcd for payment)

1995 Base Figure: $2,000
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C2. MARKETING MATCH FUNDING LEVEL TO DATE (49 COMMUNITIES):

■VlATCSi iliifeimM

Alexander S 1,500 $1,000 $1 ojo $1,000 $ 1.0(H) $5,500
Annmoovj i^HSI 1,200 i 1.200 MOO
Ilenhold 1 SIK) 1 500 1,500 1 500 1,500 7,500
Rcolah iiiiililiii 1.500 1,5^
Bottinedu 1 -^00 1.750 1 750 1 750 1,750 8,500
BowtcIIc 1,500 1.000 1,250 1.250 i 1.250 ti.250
Burlington 500 800 - 800 1,000 I 750 4,850
Buttc SoO : 1.250 2,030
Cirpio 0 500 500 500 1 ^00 3,000
CcnKT SSSSi 750 750
Colehaibor 1 500 1,500 1 50') 1 500 6,000
CoUimbiiv iliiPllpiiiiiill^liiilP i.ooo i,0'in 1,000 ,  3,000
Crosl^ 1,500 1 5in> I 500 1,500 1,500 7,500
Drjko 1.500 1 1,750 2,750
Esmond 0 0 1,000 1,000 l,(H)r) 3,000
Garrison 2.0IK) 2,006 2.njo 2.000 : ^,500
Glcnbum • 1,500 . 1,500 . 1,566 ••: 1,500 0 6,000
Granvilic 1,500 1.500 1.500 1 4.300
Grcnora 0 0 0 1,000 1 001) 2.000
Htirxcy 1 ^00 1.750 1.750 1.750 1.750 i .  8.500
Ha/en 0 1.500 1,500 1 50t) 1 5110 6,000
Is:.irlsnihc 1.500 1.25(1 2,750
Kenmarc 1,500 2 000 2 000 2,000 2 000 9,500
Lansiord 1 500 1,5»0 1,500 1,500 : 1.500 7*500
Leeds 0 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 " ^ -siooo ■
Liimitc 1.000 i.oro l,00o i 3,000
Maddock 0 0 0 1.250 1,250 2,500
Viakoii 1 so.) 1.500 1.500 1,500 i..5on ■  7,5tK1-
Max . 1,566 1,500 1,506' • 1.500 I 500 7,500
Mohili *■111^1 1.750 1.750 i 2 000 i
Newburg 0 1,500 1,500 • 1,500 1,500 6,000
NtwTown 1 500 1.5U0 1 750 i 4,730
Paishall 0 1,750 1,750 ^ 1.750 1 7«iO 7,000
PickCit> iiiiiiilili iiiiBiiiiii 1.250 7,250
Powers Lake & 0 0 1,250 1,250 1,250 3,750

Battle View

IBIBIilB 1,250 1.25U i iJ150 4,250
Rivcrdale 0 1,500 1,500 500 0 3,566
Rugh) IMi'O 2,000 2.000 2 000 2.(K)0 9,500
Sawyer 1,500 1 ^00 i 51)0 1 S)0 1.5110 7,500
fih'wrwood iiilillii#! 1,250 1.250 i 1,250 3,750
Stanley 1,500 2,000 2,666 2,000 2 OliO 9,500
Sutiion ■liilMl piiiijiiiiiiipmiPi 1 500 1,500
Tioga 0 1.750 1 -isu I 7^0 1 "50 7,000
loWlUT t.ioo i.7S0 1,500 1.500 i 1,500 7,350
Turtle Lake 1,500 1,500 1,500 ■  i.soo- 1 500 ■  7.300
I Tt(li.rwiX)d 500 1,700 i.vo ;piiiSiP 3,950
Velva ' 6 ^ " I 750 1,750 1 -^0 I."50 7,000
\\aLrorJCu^ I -500 i.5(!0 1.500 i.sfii) 1 1..500 i 7,500
Westhdpe 6' • ijiS- ■ 1.750 I "50 7,000

SW'jSUO
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i. TOWNS WITHIN 60 MILES OFMINOT

<:oMMt:Njn|

Berthold

im

MATCH

1992 1995

MATCH MATCH

$1,500

1994

MATCH

$1,500 ^ '$1-560 : $7;5d0
my 'i

. 0 , 500 500 : 500. 1300

.  0 1,500 ^ , 1.500 U500 1,500
Gamson , 1,500 2,000 2,000 i 2,^00 : 2;000 < ^ 9,500
Grdnvilic ' 0 ' 0 llsno l[5nO 1,500 4.50U

Lan«;tbrd 1.500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 7.^00
1,500

!<?;S5'$SSI3?:SKJ

1,500
Max . 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500

Newbure. . . V 0 1,500 " ^500 1*500 UOO^ ^

Powers Lake & ; 0 .. ' 0 ^ ^ 1,250 1^250 1*250 3J50
^■Battie"View rv. ■ ■ _ ■ ■ ■

Rugby 1,500 2'o00 2*000 2,000 2,000 9^500
Sherwood 0 ' ' 0 l^iso . 1^250 . I'zSO ^ ^ 3J50
Towner UOO 1*750 l^SOO tsOO 1*500 7^350
Underwood * o' 500 1*700 I'750 .^0 3,950

Westhope 1,750- 1,750C ; 7,0001,750 ^

mwMm
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2. TOWNS WITHIN 61-90 MILES OFMINOT

: Anamoose'
Bottineau

Bowbells

Butiv

Drake

Ilar\'ey
Karlsruhe

Litnitc

New Town

PickCiiy
Tioga

mi

MATCH

$' 0
1,500

0

1,500

0

0

1,500
0

0

V\000

1992

MATCH

1993

M4TCH

1994

match

1995

MAT<|S

$  0 $  0 $1,200: $1,200 $2,400

1,750 1,750 1.750 : 1,750 8.500;

1,000 1,250 1,250 1,250 6,250

0 80u 1 250 2.050 i

0 0 1,500 1,250 2,750

1,750 1,750 1.750 ; 1,750 8,500;

0 0 1,500 1,250 . ; 2,750

0 1.000 1,000 : 1,000 3,000;
1,500 0 1,750 0 :: .  . 4,750

0 1,250 1,250:

1,750 1,750 1,750 1,750 7,000

$7750 S7.5C>0 $14,250 $13,700

3. TOWNS 91-MILES OR MORE OFMINOT

COMMtMlV

199!

MATCH

mi

MATCH

Alexander $1,500 $1,000

Beulah 0 oi
Center 0 0

Colurnbub 0;

Crosby 1,500 1,500

tbinond 0

Grenora 0 0

Hazen 0 1,500
Leeds 0 1,250

Maddock
;

0:

Rav 0 500

1993

MATCH

$1,000

1994 i99l? fOTAl.

MATCH MATCH MATCH

$1,000 ;; -$l,O0O:ft

0

lliii
1,500

I.coo:
0

1,250

X256

1.500

0

1,000
1,500

1 OCiO:

1,000
I.500i
1,250

750 : :

1,000 i

1,500

1,000 ;
1,000
1,500 i
1,250

$5,500
1.500:

\  .750

3,000 i

7,500

3.0u0i
2,000
6,000;

"^1.000

Watford City

1  rOTyU.:

1,500

S4,5u0

3,000

S7 250 $10,000

1.250,; 4:250

1,500 7,500

SI6000$12,250

$2h,60D $ !6,80o $5^.000 $64,250 1
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C3. RURAL MARKETING MATCHING FUND USES (1995):

ALEXANDER Used the money to promote the city Working to bring in new
businesses.

MAGIC Fund: $1,000' .. Gonimunity; $1,000

ASAMOOSE Helped fund conmiunity brodiuies Fuictnsed
10 improve the loc»ks ol'the community
MAGIC Fund^ $1,200 Community. $ 1,679 iil

BERTHOLD Helped to refinance Meat Market.
MAGIC Fund: $1,500 Community: $^500;

BEViAif Billbuard advci tiding and poMcard foHowup,
MAGIC Fund* 51,^00 Comnwnity. $2,150

bOttineau Travel expenses for Community Coordinator to bring in bubinesbcs
into Bottineau. Brought in 2 telemarketing firms and a caramel factory
Working on other businesses. Promoted Project Back Home
Cooperative.
MAGIC Fund: $1,750 Community: $2,075

BOH'BELLS Ibe money is in a building fund to he used in the spring to open a
medical center

MAGIC Fund $1,250 rommunttv. S2 800

BURLINGTON Funds used for advertising and promoting the Burlington area.
MAGIC Fund: $800 Community; $800

BUITE Mone>' is in special account Will lie used for business vigns on Hwy.
ihis spring to hCtup R\' pads & hookup"; in city park for bimturs &,

MAGIC Fund SI,250 Community $1,250

CARPIO Funds used for purchasing plastic holders and ads iii paf^frDeveloped
community brochures.
MAGIC Fund: $1,500 Community: $1,647 f
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C3. (CONTINUED):

CENTER Highway biUboardvadvertismg campaign for Cross Raneh State:Park &
Nelson Lake. ,

MAGIC Fund; $750, i . : Community: $2^625

COLUMBUS Helped grocery store with start up expenses. Woridng to relo^te a
business to Columbus and to use the vacant grade school buOdmg. ;::
MAGIC Fund: $250 Community:.$250 : .

Hqual access tluougb Midco Cable Puidiasi'd tax machine Joined
IDA Scni huntmg letter Purchased page on the wcb/intcrnei
MAGIC Fund. $1,500 Community $2,510

DRAKE Two communi^ outdoor signs pnHv^e^ & west of Drake will be.
completed this spring.
MAGIC Fund: $1,250 J. . Comrhunhy: $1,250

ESMOND State & world wide advcrUMng. Lumbtir for tlowcr planters flowers ̂
landscaping ft» clt\' Mgns
MAGIC Fund. S6u7 Communitv $r^7

GARRISON Developed 2 multi-page brochure books. - TV adspromptiiTg Garrison
area.

MAGIC Fund: $2,000 Community: $3,200

67f/l.\T7/X£ Beauty shop and mailings
MAGfC Pund $1,500 CoinmumTy $2,250

GRENORA Printed a picture brochure. Purchased a copier for economic
development office.
MAGIC Fund: $1,000 dommurihy; $l,OdO^^
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C3. (CONTINUED):

HARVEY vGommumty advertising piH^ectSiii Developed designed new
brochures.

MAGIG Fund: $1,750 . ̂ Gommunity: :$1,756

JMZEN

KARLSRUHE Purcha^d signsifor both sides of town. Advertise empty school
•buOdingJ;;';v-:'\;v
MAGIC Fund;: $1,25^^ . : Community: $1,250

KE\\\URE Mailingb and lecmiting txpen<!e,4 HD Director e\penacs
MAGIC Fund' S2/»00 Community $4^750

LANSFORD Remodel & renovated building on m^ street, rented t6 new t^siness
emplojnng 5 to 8 people.
MAGIC Fimd: $ 1,500 : . Community: $1,500

LEKm I 'niband ad foi cmplo>ineni. Coinnumilv sursxy Developed new
ci^mmunity brc^chure
MAGIC Fund. SI ,250 Communhv* Sl^5o

LIGNITE P'mted & inst^ed new windows in Clinic.
MAGIC Furid: $1,000- : ■ Community: $2,500

MAiHWCK Community proniotit»n& tnitdooi ̂ ons at tlie cd'ie of
Community S8?UMAGIC Fund $850

MAKOn Community advertising. Grocery store fund drive. Local promotions
and projects.
MAGIC Fund: $425 . ̂ Gommunity: $425
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C3. (CONTINUED):

COMMrMT\

MAX btart^up a data uUn compuicr progi^m Traiitca individuals tor tms
pjogram Promoted t'vcnts on I & newspapei Promoted "Back
Homo Progratn * Aitendud inLeunyb & seminars.
MAGlf Fund. $725 Comnmnity. ̂^7^5

MbHAIX Funds have not yet been used. Plan to go "on line" home page for city
& business. Plan to place highway signs.

mWHVRG Paid ntrbowling alley loan Newburg Community Club, Men'?
bowling league Vonstxsc Da/c annual commimiiy event.
MAGIC Fund 51,500 Ciinimuaiiy S3J75

PARSHALL Billboard advertising on Highway. 23 for the Par^aUj^ea/, Community
Housing Needs Survey. :
MAGIC Fund: $1,750 ' ■ /Gbnuniinity $4,000

PICK ciry Billboard advoi using l^romoted ic>unsm at !«ako Sakakawea & town
MAGfCIund-Sl,2i: Contniuniiy $53S

POWERS LAKE ̂ Powers Lake Softball Association & Community Club:
MAGIC Fund $1,250 Community $3,700 :

RAT Developed 2 signs in tlu parking lot A: mall entunce
MAGIC 1-und- S1,WS Community, $L«37

RUGMr Visited business prospects, including travel and promotional materials.
Updated & printed new brochures.
MAGIC Fund: $2,000 . Community: $2,000

Piomotcd community on the internet suppontd the Sawy
Retrcaliun Progiam

MAGIC Fund* $500 Community. $50f»

SHERWOOD Mini business eyalution of Warden !Systems:of Canada thrpii^U^ .
MAGIC Fund: $1,250 Community: $1,2:50
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C3. (CONTINUED):

STASi^y Pui'sucd Wtstern Xtuih l^akoiH Vcit-rans HomeappiovaL Fstablisf
Home Rule Charter Compietvd pba'-e 11 HUfLD program* EDC
l.xccutivc Sccrttaiy Mf-rketrng survw,
MAOlC Kiimi. S2,6oO Cpmmunity S2.0W>

STANTON Promoted Stanton & Knife River Indian \^llage. Developed brochures
& billboards. Going Places ad.
MAGIC Fund; $1,500 Community: $2,200

Placed a sign at interseciion of Hwy 5 6: Hwy 4*i lo i

MAGIC hund* 51,7^0 Community $

TOJmER Dairy Stabilization Project. ND Cowboy Hall= of Fame.
MAGIC Fund: $1,500 Commumty. $1,500

1. TCRTLELAKE Developed a highway sign
MAGICI-und-Sl,56o ' Coinmu

VELVA Highway sign to promote community. Travel expenses for maricet
survey for potential business. Community advertising
MAGIC Fund: $1,750 Community: $1,750

WAIFORDCITY As<:isted to retain local Bowling Alley^reiaincd 2 full time £. 5 part
Time jobs) Assisted in financing a local oil field by CSlfreraintd 10
pan time jobs)
MAGIC I'und 51,500 Community S1.500

WESTHOPE Developed a brochure. Purchased sewing machine for l^al biisine^,
MAGIC Fund: $1,750 Community: $2,000

FCN

MAGIC FUND

|lisssS:ffS§is$sp-^

COMMUNITY
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APPENDIXD - JOBS CREATED/RETAINED

D1. EMPLOYER'S PROJECTIONS (FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT) TO
DATE, 1990 -1995:

BERTHOLD

Larry's Meat Shop
Patchwork

2.00 ; . :2;00 ix; .;2;00;|>/
5.00 '

HOirimiAV

Bottincau ]!)evebpcr.^, Ltd
Bottineau Winter Park

Chem Sharp
Dakota Optical
North Central C attic Pecders

Rodeo Shop Chapb

0.(H) 40 00 54 00

0 uo u 00 0 no

1 00 Sold

WnittircMn AJi*tr Approval
17 00 17 00 17.no

5 00 5 00 5 00

BOWBELLS

Bowbellslnn

■  Nelson Plumbing & Heating ̂ .. 1.00

BVRUSiiTOS

Valelloppcrji 3 00

CARPIO

Carpio EDC (Cafe) 1.50

Sold

1.50 2.00

Closed

1.50 1 50

CROSBY

Cro*»by Self Serve
Quality Pork Co-Op

2 50

4 00

3 00

4 00

bOO

4 00

DESLACS

Ag-Mate Manufacturing 15.00 "' ■ 'Clo^d^'^-'

imnsi^iKE

Sagcn Inc I UO ) no no

DUNSEITH

Image Systems, Inc. Wilhdrdwh After-Appro^

ESMOND

Cilvol l.smondtSCn 00 (l*j\cd
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D1. (CONTINUED):

I

FESSENDEN

Centr^ Dakdt^^^ 0.00 41.00 41.00

•X' Mies Drug •> 1.00 LOO LOO

OARiaSON

Golden Age Aviation 2 00 Clo\ed

GLENBURN

: Glenbum GDC/Cafe . 0.00 2 50 2 50

Mickey's Kitchen Sold

HARVEY

Aniberland I-ouds 3 00 3 00 3 00

Harvey i'armei.N liicvdtor 9 50 9.50 O50

ilar\'ey Tire Center 2-00 2 00 2 00

TJ Manufaclunng 6 on 7 00 8 no

HAZEN

BriteFHte 15.00 Closed

Impact Telemarketing 24.00 44.00 44.00

KE\MAKE

Creative industries 9.00 "JOO 9 00

Ir.cabar 2 00 7 00 7 00

Kenmare Dental Clinic 4.00 4.00 4,00

Kenmare BDG VrJihJtcnw After Approval
(Pro-hniry) .

Ki»rth Dakota Envelope Co. 4.0U 8,00 8 00
—

LANSFORD

Lansford Betterment 200 2.00 2.00

.  : (Beauty Shop)
Lansford CBE ^ 0.00;: : ;4.50 - ::7.op .
(Schepp's Dakota Deli) —

. M. Gates Manufacturing '3.00 3.00 : . -

LEEDS

Leeds UDC-'Land & Uc\ OW) 2 00 55 00

Leeds LDC'Cfniband Data OUU 42 Go 83 00

LIGNITE

City of Lignite: 0 25 0.25 0 25

(Medical Clinic)
]
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D1. (CONTINUED):

MAKOTI

MDC (Grocery Store)

.W/LY

S& II Market

3.00 3i00

SM

3.00

MLS'OT

Abacus Accounting, Inc.
lianton !nd

Behren's Consiiuction

Bobco

Ca! Dak Cabinelb

Central Machine & Pump
Ciioice I lotels

Clove! dale Poods

Creative Media

Ddcotah MarkeiinL'

Dakota Custom Fumilure

DO Schmidt

Degelman Industries
Dnersirtcd Industries

Edii-Craft

Uveifiesh Products, Inc

Faxx Foods

Fjeld Manutacturing
I lesi-Coi!, Tnc

J'old-N-Fomi

FPBourgault
Gold Star Parts

Granite Springs Water

62.00 62 00 62:00

21.00 Closed

.  4.00 4.00 ^^4.ori
24 00 Closed

11.00 11 CO 11.00

22 00 19 .SO 20 50 i

150.00 150.00 150 00

14.00 14 00 14 00:

0 00 5 00 20.00

25.00 32 00 42 00:

6 00 6 00 6 00:

14 00 14 on 14 00:

13 00 17 00 22.00

52 00 52 00 52 00:

10 00 Closed

0 00 0 00 20 00:

V Withdrawn After Approval ^
Closed

■ 0:00 67 00 145 00

50 00 50 00 50 00

A^IhterstfeBraids

Jdckctb By Pnc
iV. w.vow«'.v.v.*Av»v.%V. V. s*. v.v. *.

:LiteForih,:lnb.

•*.S'.VA*AVAVV»V

Mikela Coiporation

0.00

wm-
v.v.•.v.v.v.^

10.00
.".v.

ooo

•\s245:(K)|p;;;.:;.245:00
WM.

19.00

0 00

0:00 . .

10.50

7.00

 - 140:50

8 00 8 CD

ii.oo""-"''"'^"'ii'.bo'^''^^^^^

245.00

17.00

.19:00

 - 8 00; .;

3 00 i uu

• Minbt'Restalirant Supply .12;00. . •:;72.00, . . ,
Mmot Vocational Workshop 0.00 19.00" , 38.00
Monarch Products b.p0^^^^ 19.00

ti NorthwestMolding & Mfe . 0:00
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D1. (CONTINUED):

rz J5.00 Closed
_

X  * rO"isntry ^ ^ ^ /»vv ^ r/♦w /
ProMarkOne 286.00 510.00 510.00

Rice Lake Products 2.00 7.00 9.00

S??x%¥A^?A':

•Science & Nature Int., Inc:?; ';X::J33.00 Glased

SounsBasmRLF 0.00

K5i55-ff?

^2:00 : - ^8:00 8.00Vertical Solutions

mmmm

PLAZA
Plaza Betterment, Inc;" 10;00 10.00 10.00

POWEHSLAKR
Northwest Veterinarv Service 4 50 t>00 S.OO

RAY
Pro-Link 25;50:

HVaUY
City of Rugby

(Robodyjic;
St Michel Rentals

278 00 278 00

14 50 14 50

278 00

14 50

SAWYER
Punkin Patch Pheasant Ranch 6:00 6.00. 6.00

STANLEY
IGF Insurance
Stanley FDC

(Jack 6: Jiil;
Stanlev KDC

(Veterans 1 lomc)

iOOu 10 00 10 on
n 00 Closed

lVjifhira\^n AjHr Approval
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D1. (CONTINUED):

J

TOWNER

^ Kdly^ Publishing
...TownerCDC

(Dairy Project)

WKILEI^iKE

JcixZ Recycling

VALLEY CITY

Heartland Products, Inc.

WATFORD CITY

DBK, Inc.

iron Steer lint., Inc.

^STHOPE
>Deva Lifewear

10.00.

8.00

13 00

10.00

8.00

10.00

8.00

Sold

20.00 20.00 .20:00

iViihdrtiwn After Approval
10,00 10 00 10.00

29.00 29.00 29.00

mLDROSE

TOdroseEDC

(Grocery Store)

ZAP

Mercer-Oliver EDC

(Western Munition)

OuO

0.00

3 00

4.00

3 00

74.00

RURAL

MINOT 1.*180.50
699 25

1.761.00
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D2, PER JOB CREATION/RETENTION COSTS (USING PROJECTED
#JOBS):

1991

(BASE YEAR) 1992 1993 1994 1995

RURAL $2,519 $1,172 $1,112 $1,159 $ 987.

□3. JOB CREATION PROJECTS BY NUMBER OF JOBS TO DATE,
1990-1995:

NUMBER OF .fOBS
lvti:m>li>

1^'firmsNUMBER Of
ASMSIED

0-10
11-2S

26-50
s

101-150

57

iT

1

.201 or more

56 4%

22 8';4i
10:9%
5 0% i
1 0%
1 0»/o i
2 9%
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"1

D4. EMPLOYER'S ACTUAL FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT JOBS
CREATED/RETAINED TO DATE, 1992 ■ 1995:

BERTHOLD

Lany's Meat Shop
./-FPatchwork

000

5.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

1.00

225

Closed

mmsss

BOWBELLS

Bowbells Inn

Nelson ?lumbing.& Heating
400

0.00

2.00

0.00

Sold

0.00 1.25

CARPIO y-.
y. C^io EDC (Cafe) 3 00 4 25 4.25 4.25

DESLACS

Ag-Mate Manufacturing 12.00 15,00^ 7:00^ Closed

DUNSEITH

Image Systems, Inc.

49



D4. (CONTINUED):

¥sasss; ¥sasft

FESSENDEN

.vCentral Dakota Dev Corp
•: , iNiiies Di^g :

0.00

3.75

0:00

1.75

000

200

fGlFNBURN^
CPC/Cafe

Nficke^s Kitchen
0.00

3.50

0.00 000

Sold

-Brite JRIite

Impact Telemarketing

KEmAHE i
Creative Industries

Incabar

Kttimare Dental Clime

Kenmaie £DC (Pro-Entfy)
North Dakota Hm'elopeCo.

LANSFORD

Lansford Betterment

(Beauty Shop)
Lansford CBE

(Schepp*s Dakota Deli)
M. Gates Manufacturing

^lEEaS
Lccd'^ hlX:/Und&Dcv

I  J-ccdit EDC'^jniband Data

0.00

0,00

6.75

0.00

5.75

31.00

1.00

0.00

3.00

aoo

f»00

UGNFTE

:: Gi^ oCLigriite (N^ical Clinic) 0.00

1.00.

0.00

6.25

0.(10

000

LOO

1.00

0.00

6.75

24 00

125

2 25;

mmm

Closed

37 50

aiawfs

LOO

3.25

5.50

,25 .25
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D4. (CONTINUED):

UiKOTI ;
MDG (Grocery Store)

I .W/tV
I  %JkH Market

1092

ACTCAL

^ rm'^

0.00

1993

ACrVM.

FTB

0.00

1994

ACTl'AL

nx

0.00

1995

AcrrcAL

FTE

1.50

lUU Sold

Abacus Accounting, Inc.
M>.-.»AOJW.->A».M.«Ji.WA<«.».VLW.WWM^A'.<WAWVAWAVASS^lW

3,25 >;■ -Behren's Construction

15.00 .18.00Cal Dak Cabinets
Wti'u >

222:50173.75: :■.185 25Choice Hotels 182.50

Creative Media
^■cSSSSS^3Si'SSS5?4?Bi

mmi

30.50 29.50Dacotah Marketing
illWMMi

16:00:Degelman Industries
-•AVJMA^A*> VM*.«A VA 'J .MJ

■

0.00 - ^ \. ClosedEdu-Craft
Iwcsn Products Inc

Withdrawn After Approval^ > ^ cFaxx Foods

;  55.50Flexi-Coil, Inc.

FP Bourgault

Granite Spnng> Water
Intrarei! Solutions, Inc
Interstate Brands

9.00

•230.00::

A-.v!kvXv>

0.00

216.50205.00

^Ssai^iSS

* Lite Form, Inc.

; 7:00 .7:25

0.00 :• =0.00 • ^22:00 ^

Minot Restaurant Supply 8.00
Minot Voiational"* ' ' " ""
Monarch Products

^•.•.(•Ivew X^wX^'. v:WAV.V. svliwvJSw/Xv.v»

Northwest Molding & Mfg
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D4. (CONTINUED):

1992

ACTVM.

IIL

1993

\C JIALITE ACTCJA

iCO'VJMU.MrY/COMPAAV

M/NOr(ctini}
^ OtalLomo

Pet Chefi'GTZ

25."0 33.00

0.00 Closed

Pro-Ent 22.50 30.50

wX«v/

RFL Inc. Closed

Scherr's Cabinet

SoanngE^e; 110.00 73.25 70.50 61.25

.  19:25 20.25

4.ti
Terhorst Manufacturing
Vcrt'ical SoluiioHb

41.00

3.50

MOHALl

Accd Dakota

Mtdx^Ciil Telcmark 0 0

W ithdtawn After Approvid
0 00 45.50 11 50

Plaza Betterment^ Iiiic. :• ' :V..

P*)WliRSIAKE

Northwest Vetorinapj Service

RAY

Pro-Link .

4:50:

UO

0.0

3:50 ..

OuO

.25

3.75

45.00 22.50

.25

^75

Closed

Rvonr

City of Rugby iKobod\ne)
St Michel Rentals

SAWYER

Punkin Patch Pheasant Ranch

sT4su:y

IGF" Insurance

Stanley LUC (Jack A. Jill;
Sidiilc) 3:!>C'Vet*.rans itome

TOWNER ■ ; ;
Kelly Publishing
To\raer CDC (Dairy Project)

OuO

0 00

0.00

3 00

6.tj0

:7:75

000

5 25

0.00

2.25

4 00

2.25

7.254.t)0

5 75 Closed

Wuhdrtfyi n Afte^ .A.ppro\>al

14 50

0.00

5:00;

9.75

5.00

2.50

7.25

8.25

5:00
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D4. (CONTINUED):

IVHTJfKMXE

Jcv£ Rwychng

valley cnr
/^Heartland Prod^

maroRn city

DHK., Inc
Iron Stcui EfU. Inc

fvesmoPB

Deva Lifewear

1092

ACTUAI-

yiL

3.00

0.00

OOO

0.00

1993

Acn'A).rcf:

5 50

0.00

*004

ACTCAI.

HE

1993

ACIXAI. i

PTE

127.25 " : 27.00

Tf irW AfttirAppri^\al
8.25 5 00

3.00 ■  17.00

000

.1800

HJimOSE

Wjidrose hDDGiocorv Slow OOO nof) 2 50

Mercer-Oliver EDC/

Western Munitions

0.00

Ri-RAL %75

MLWf 25

6m:iK c OlOO V;

214 00 347(H)

S7O50 1,117 00 I

-5:00

Source: Primary - North Dakota Employer's Wage and Contribution Report. Secondary - MAGIC Fund
Jobs Creation Reports and personal verification.

* Actual Job Creation reflected under Terhorst.

** Image Systems transfered their funds to Terhorst in 1993. Adjusted 94 figure of 351 to 347.
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D5. EMPLOYER'S PROJECTIONS VS. ACTUAL FULL-TIME
EQUIVALENT JOBS CREATED/RETAINED IN 1995:

F: I.^ny*s Shop
> :Patclrivork :

2.00 2.25

Closed

,25

BpnVELlS
Bowbells Inn

:Wson Plumbing & Heating 1.50

Sold

1:25 -25

CAXPiO
.; Carpio EDC (Cafe)

cxasitr

Crosby Self Serve
Quality Pork Co-Op

DFSLACS

Ag-Mate Manufacturing

Sagen, Inc

DVNSEITH

Image Systems, Inc.

1.50 ..4;25 2.75

Closed

wMm^^1 no

Withdrawn After Approval (Tsfrto Terhorst)
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D5. (CONTINUED):

FESSEiyVEN
Central Dakota Dev Cofp
MUes Drug

j GAmiSOS
I  Golden Age Aviation

Cilenburn CDC/Cafc

Micke^'s Kitchen

lifAnynr
ATnberldnJ Foods

Harvey runners Mevator
Harva* Tirv Ceniei

TJ Nlrtnutaciuring

HAZEN

I Finpact:T^lema^^ .

KEiSMARE

CK'ativv Indusfrics

Incabar

Kenrnaic Dental Clinic

Keninaro TOC tPro-l:iUryj
Korth Dakota hnvclope Co.

LANSFORD ; ^

Lansford BettermOTt :

■  Larisford CBE (Sbhepp's)
M. Gates Manufacturing

LEEDS

Lcctiv EDC'Land &. Di.v

1 cc\U EUC "1 niband I >i.ia

41.00

1.00

2 50

3 00

9

2.U0

700

44.00

7 00

4/sO

8 no

2.00

4.50

3.00

2'M

42 00

24.00

1.25

Closaci

2.25

Sold

;^i7:oo
-U:. ::25^:-^>

2 50

27'.?;^,
5 50

19:0

: Closed

C 37.50 :

10 00

tthdroH n AJier Approwrl

1.00

3.25

5.50

200

o.oo

-.25

>:56
iS25

3 50

12.50

-6.50

1 00

-4.00

-1 00

-3.75

-1.00

-1.25

2.50

0 00

■42 00

LIGNITE
City of Lignite

(MedibalClimc^^^^
0.25 0.25 0.00
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D5. (CONTINUED):

■■■Ii®iiillNr!T/COAl(P\NY

Makot]
MDC rOroccrv Store)

ITE
IMTENUED

3UD

tVL

AC1LAE

1 50

FTEi*S!i
niFFERE

MAX
S & H Market Sold

^"^SSiceTSotdT^ 150.00 ^ ■ 222.50' . ^ .■■ "" ■ 72.50
Creative Media sjoo 8 75 3.75
DD Schmidt 14 00 _ ,
Dacotah Marketing 32.00 29 50 -2.50

;  »afeota„c«^ott,F«ni,w:r;- .z. - 'af:-:r,: .>
Degelman Industries 17.00 15.25 - . . . -1.75

-18 00iWjSifji^ialmciKtne&ii
ClosedEdu-Craft

Faxx Foods

Flexi-Coil -11.5067.00 55:50 :
wWlMPmi

X^WW-KTOWK*

FP Bourgault

Interstate Bran^ ' '' 216.50 ^ ■ '

SftSiWiSSSRisS?

Granite Springs

* Lite Form, Inc. -19.00
iSLrviccsS5S5f;

Mikela Corporation

^^^ I^Crt^j^tau™t^Sl|ppl|5^^ ^ 1^:. : .;■ '-'f: f :.$^Z
Monarch Products ■19.00 ■ ■ 2'2.00- <

r Northwest Moldmg & Mfg 2 00 7 50 5 50

1
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D5. (CONTINUED):

1

1

Piiil*«liW

iAi/AOT<wi«V>
Oral Logic 16^ 00 38 00 -127 00

Closed ■ ■ ■ ■• • --S- - •: •• -- ? <•■ -ifc: . •

-253.25256.75ProM^k Che 510.00

- ^=>7.00Rice Lake Products

ClosedScience & Nature :Int: , Inc^ .' ;

SeeJ'ART IXSourisiBaismRLF
mmmmi

Vertical Solutions 8:00

PLAZA
Plaza Betterment, Inc; 10 00 ::.25 :  ̂9.75

BAY
Pro-Link Closed

wmim^

SAWYER
Punkin Patch Pheasant Ranch 6.00 2.50 -3,50

STANLEY
IGI* IniiunuKe
Stanley HOC (Jack & Jill)
Stanltv UDC

(Votcian's Homej

:¥Jft¥

^)(-:vSsraba-»K«

SvAwiwitiA

57



D5. (CONTiNUED):

TOm^ER

:  - Kelly Publishing
;T6wher CDG (Dairy

Project)';?

V,. ■■

10.00

8.00

8:25

5.00

SM

-1:75

-3.00

VALLEY CITY

: He^lahd Products; Inc.- .20.00 27.00 7;00

m mtRI) CITY

nsK. liic

Iron Steer £nt, Ino

WESTHOPE

miMKOSE

l^'ildro^c £DC lOrtH. Store)

ZAP

^  ; M Oliver EDC

;  ̂ Munitions)

lYtMrcwn ̂ fier Apprrjivil
10 00 0 00 -10 00

29.00 :

3.00

18.00 -11.00

-.50

1:00

iifmL

MiS'OT

ooy 25

1,70 LOO
127 00

L26J.25

rm2S'

Source: Primary - North Dakota Employer's Wage and Contribution Report. Secondary -
MAGIC Fund Jobs Creation Reports and personal verification.

* Actual job creation is at Terhorst.
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D6. EMPLOYERS' JOBS PROJECTED VS. JOBS ACTUALLY CREATED
(CUMULATIVE SUCCESS RATE -1992 -1995):

RURAL:

112.50 276.25 663.25 699.25

PERCENT

SUCCESS 86.0% 77.5% 52.3% 46.8%

MINOT:

INTENDED 636.00

462 25

1,135.00 Msaso^ 1,761.00

PERCENT

SUCCESS 72.7% 77.5% 75.4% 71.6%

NOTE: PERCENT OF FIRMS AT OR ABOVE JOB CREATION

EXPECTATIONS AS OF DECEMBER 31,1995: 38.3%
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APPENDIX E ■ WAGES AND FRINGE BENEFITS

El, PROJECTED WAGE LEVELS VS. ACTUAL:

EMPLOYER'S PROJECTED AVERAGE WAGE LEVELS

RURAL $7.05 $7.64 $6.82 $7.09

MINOI S7.27 $9.04 $7.92 $9.40 i

EMPLOYER'S ACTUAL AVERAGE WAGE LEVELS

1993

RURAL $6.47 $8.31 ■ $ 7.61 $8.73

MiNOT 57.29 50.28 SI0.3S $9.54

TOi Ah: $7 17 S9 09 $ «90 S9 09

E2. FRINGE BENEFITS:

REPORT OF ACTUAL JOBS CREATED/RETAINED WITH

FRINGE BENEFITS

YEAR uE.\j;rH ULNT\L LIKE

1991 NOTREPORTED

1992 NOTREPORTED

1993 72.8% 44.1% '45.2% 41.1%

1994 73.8% 61.1% 40,9% 38.9%

1995 44.6% 12.3% 13.8% 4.6%

EMPLOYERS SHARE OF THE FRINGE BENEFITS BY CATEGORY

Vi: AR HEALTH iWS 1 \L LIFE RETIREMEN1

1994 61.9 % 71.5% NOT REPORTED

1995 60.7% 23.3% 94.2% 50%

NOTE: In 1995, there were 14 employers that filed incompleteJringe benefits and cost-sharing data, some
expressing concern over this reporting requirement.
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E3. COMMUNITY WAGE IMPACT (Actual Salaries Only):

mz 1V93 1994 1995

WAGK

IM^ACT

TOTALTO

UAiE

E4. WAGES CREATED FOR EACH $1.00 IN MAGIC FUND OBLIGATED:

KlMAL

MINOr

$2.35

S3.10

$ldl
S5 671

$6:52

56 51

56 27

57 53

JOBS

327.00RURAL $1,006,141
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APPENDIX F' FINANCIAL REPAYMENT REPORT

F1. PROJECT FUNDS REPAYABLE TO MAGIC FUND DURING ITS
LIFE (CUMULATIVE TO EACH YEAR SHOWN):

1991 base 1

Total Fundins $1,7.10,762 $5,393,948

Repayable " $ 804;990 1  : $2;295,405: 4

"4 Repjrtabic 46 5% 1  42 o%

F2. % PAYMENTS COLLECTED OF MAGIC FUNDS FOR JOB
CREATION PROJECTS TO DATE, 1990 -1995:

PAVMKMS

Rl^QllllSU

PA\Mt:NTS

RECtlVEl)

% PAYMENTS I
COlAXCVEn

RAIE i

lu.»4

1995

'

$56,784:00 ;68%$83,407.22
oni ao

$114,930.76$134,195.78
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F3. LOAN REPAYMENT FOR ACTIVITIES FUNDED TO DATE,

1990-1995:

Abacus Accounting
B.imon Industnes

BriteMte ■
Cal Dak Cabinets

Central Machine & Pump
Clwmsharp
Dakota Custom Furniture

Fold & Form

Golden Age Aviation
Hazen Community Dev
HeanUnd Products

Heartland Prnduas

Iron Steer

Lite Form

Max Community Dev.
Miki'la Corporation
Pro Entry
Quality Pork-
Ray Community Dev.
Vertical Solutions

Westhope EDC
Edu-Crat\

Science and Nature

PAVM£-\T DtE

$16,670.00
1,050 00

1,800.00

3,360 00

1,484.00

1437 20

2,400.00
3,000 00

18,000.00
1,21902

4,018.20

5,600 00

o.oOOOO i

1,255.00

23,00000
2,150.00

2.500 00 !
7,092.76

2.355 45

2,940.00

8,568 75

627.00

3,517 50
13,250.00

PAYMENT

RKCKIVED

$16,670.00
con I

1,800.00
3,360 00
1,484.00

10,144 19
1,250.00
3,000 00

18,000.00
304 08

4,018.20

5,600 00 i
6,900 00 i

635.00

23,000 00 i
0.00

2,5U0 0U :
1,773.19
2,355 45

2,940.00

8.508 75 i

627.00

000

0.00

nifPERENCX

$  0 00

(1,050.00)
0 00

0,00

0.00

8,706 99
(1,150.00)

0.00 i

0 00

(914 94) i

0 00

000 i

ono

(620 00)
000

(2,150 00)
O.OO

(5,319 57)
000 i

0 00

000 i

0 00

(3,517 50) i
(13i250;0p>./

Wii

*Less than 30 days delinquent

**Paid off loan early

***Edu-Craft-CanceIlation of Debt. Approved MAGIC Fund Screening Committee Aug 18,
1995. Loan of $30,000 plus $3,487.50 in delinquent interest.

****Science & Nature-Cancellation of Debt. Approved MAGIC Fund Screening Committee
Aug 18, 1995. Loan of $50,000 plus $3,375.00 in delinquent interest.
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APPENDIX G -ACTIVITIES FUNDED BY THE
SOURIS BASIN REVOLVING LOAN FUND

The Souris Basin Revolving Loan Fund (SBRLF) was funded by a $400,000 grant to the Souris Basin
Planning Council (SBPC) from the Economic Development Administration (EDA) Title DC Long-Term
Economic Deterioration Grant and by a $135,000 matching grant from the MAGIC Fund. The SBRLF was
established to provide loans to quali^ng new or existing businesses in all seven counties located in North
Dakota Planning Region H, which includes: Bottineau, Burke, McHenry, Mountrail, Pierce, Renville, and
Ward Counties. The goal of the SBRLF is to assist in the creation of permanent private sector jobs.

AMOIJMTATVPEOF
SBRir/MAClCKCXD

ASSISTANCE

PUOVIDED

ACITJAL

T01AL JOBS

VALlE OF CREATED

1<J9S SBRLF

'  Davy Pottery n $10,000 Revolved Funds $30,000 Burlington
'  , Schspp's Dakota Deli-- si0,000 Revolved Funds 550,000 Lansford

Pride Dairies : . $31,000 Revolved l-unds
'  USA, mC, SI'5,600 Revolved Funds

Vertical Solutions

North Dakota

Envelope Company

Wholesale Supply
Company INC.

Nunh\\cst Vcterinar>
Senices

Dun-Rite Enterprises

$25,000 Revolved Funds
$19,108 Revolved Funds
$42,027 EDA
$13,865 MAGIC Fund
$ 3,533 Revolved Funds
$83,100 EDA
$29,367 MAGIC Fund
$24,750 EDA
$ 8,250 MAGIC Fund
$13,000 Revolved Funds

$93,000

S50,noo
$75,000

$134 000

$100,000

$46,000

Bottineau

Kenmarc

Minot

Kenmarc

$1,000,000 Minot

Powers

Lake

Rugby

1

4
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G. (CONTINUED):

HiS

Accel Dakota

Graf Logic, Jnc
(2 Loans)

Central Mach^g &
PumpRepair^ /

JDavy PoHer>'

Midwest Telemark

IntM, Inc
Ganner*s Jack & Jill

$ 3,858 Revolved Funds

$12il67EDA .
S 4,035 MAGIC Fund

%  435 Revolved Funds

555,815 EDA
$18,750 MAGIC Fund
$30,938 EDA.

S 4,982 Revolved Funds

S 1,263 EDA
S  421 MAGIC Fund

$37,500 EDA.

$12,500 MAGIC Fund

S3o,oBliKi
$10

$60,000 Mohali :

$700,000 Minot

$125,o00. Mnot

$20,000

$210,000

0 3^

Abacus Systems
(dba)A:S.;inc4-^.:::

?$37,5oo:eda
=$12;500 MAGIC Fund.

$425,000

y

Edu-Craft Int'l, Inc. $.7,500 EDA
$ 2,500 MAGIC Fund

$120,000 Mnot

NOTES:

All "Jobs Created" utilizing SBRLF monies are included in the MAGIC Fund Job Creation totals.
Reported "Jobs Created" reflect the actual jobs created/retained for the fiscal period ending September
30, 1995. The SBRLF allows the duration of the loan to create/retain the number of anticipated jobs
stated at the time of loan closing.

Revolved funds are repayments of principal and interest, which are loaned again to meet the goals of
the SBRLF guidelines.

All projects are funded as loans rather than grants due to EDA program guidelines.
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APPENDIX H- GRAND RECAP OF FUNDING

ASSISTANCE (PROGRAM/PROJECT)
TO COMMUNITIES, 1990 -1995:

Alexander ^
Berthojd ̂  ^ ̂ 1 ^

■Bottiheau' "' '"' 133,500'

8,850 .Burlington

Carpio 4;250 ;

Coleharbor 6,000
i

Crosby |4,000 ^

Devils Lake 500 V! ;\v>'; -•TC" :' .

Esmond 33,000
.:.».;..vv>>^..n^^.-

Garrison 14,500: j

GranviIIe 4,500
yAb5ffiw5m«fcxsy!$S!8#53m5%AsvvS?-:s«>x!>5K<'2<82-;bS55SS2-!«-x»x<«3flP>ifitt!KFl<«S^43#ES5S^«

m3s»c&Sm4%<o5^

Harvev 43,000 .
mmm^mmMWmm

2,750?Karl^he

Larisford

iSdiMMwfilw^K^wwwi#.TS!T«?iWfS<¥Ki?K'?5i«?SS»iwi«S?«wS^^

Ligmte

^&c6ti-o<-" ^-vv,^; ■ 17,500^;
^^V>vNvA'!w$M'l^sv¥A9^S%wKv*v^viAwMs*kSSw!v!^*i%^Va*«'/i*M^!'

8,060 :

j6,5io^

11^000

Mohall

New Town

i^lil
^4wvW^S^»yA

s:j$t$c$c$&s'1w?i5^^

4,750
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H. (CONTiNUED):

Marshall $  7:000

10,000

$m^m

14.750

142,000 ; : .

Sherwood 3,750

StMton-- ^  1.500

Aowner ;  29 900

ASftSi?:

Underwood 3,950

Velva 7,000

Westhope 35,000

Zap 65,000

TOTAL NUMBER OF COMMUNITIES ASSISTED: 56
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1

APPENDIX I-REPORT OF INFRASTRUCTURE

IMPROVEMENTS FUNDED

42SSS^SSS:S5S

mmm

$51;000:{ainimdi^) ̂  W • •'FP BOURGAULTWATER MAIN
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n

APPENDIX J' ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUNDING

n

■  1994: : , ND SMALL BUSINESS FI
"  - ' i vr^y. • INVESTMENT INV
' ' ■ CORPORATION

NANCIAL $100,000
EStMENTS
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